## ORDINANCE NO. 1593

A Bill for an ordinance to repeal Ordinance No. 810 pertaining to the regulation of billiard and pool halls passed by the Council June 3, 1915, and approved by the Mayor June 9, 1915.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That Ordinance No. 810 of the City of Albany, Oregon, pertaining to the regulation of billiard and pool halls passed by the council June 3, 1915, and approved by the Mayor June 9, 1915, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed by the Council May 9, 1945.

Approved by the Mayor May 9, 1945.

G. C. Knodell Mayor

Attest: C. R. Ashton Recorder

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1593 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1714 as passed by the Council May 9, 1945, and approved by the Mayor on the 9th day of May, 1945.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on this 10th day of May 1945.

C.A ton Ashton the City of Albany, Recorder of Oregon.